Fund of  the State of Himachal Pradesh to meet out certain expenditure for the financial year   
2011-12.—From  and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State of Himachal Pradesh, the sums 
specified in column (3) of THE SCHEDULE amounting in the aggregate to the sum of                     
` 752,50,58,269 (Seven hundred fifty two crore, fifty lakh, fifty eight thousand, two hundred sixty 
nine rupees only) shall be deemed to have been authorized to be paid and applied to meet the 
amount spent for defraying the charges in respect of the services specified in column (2) of THE 
SCHEDULE   during the financial year 2011-12 in excess of the amount authorized or granted for